
2018 Bemidji State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-26   Conf: 6-16   Home: 4-8   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 12-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (259), Opp (273)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Derrick (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Dullum (3), Derrick (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-112), Dullum (29-
32), Dullum (28-30), Derrick (23-24), Pehrson (12-12), Koshalek (8-8), Tucker (3-5), Burkland (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Pagel, Makayla .362 44-44 149 22 54 5 0 7 29 80 .537 4 0 12 2 .377 1 0 5-6 60 3 4 .940
5 Phillips, Brooke .349 43-40 129 28 45 9 2 2 14 64 .496 11 2 17 2 .400 3 2 3-3 72 59 7 .949
6 Burlingame, Jessica .349 37-37 126 29 44 12 2 4 21 72 .571 8 1 20 0 .393 0 0 6-6 53 6 4 .937
10 McAllister, Kelsey .321 36-36 112 9 36 7 1 2 15 51 .455 2 1 14 1 .336 1 0 1-1 169 6 5 .972
8 Ripka, Alexandra .304 40-36 112 14 34 7 0 4 25 53 .473 6 0 10 2 .336 1 2 0-0 39 27 6 .917
14 Tucker, Olivia .243 40-40 107 10 26 4 1 0 8 32 .299 13 2 10 0 .333 1 1 0-1 45 66 11 .910
16 Dullum, Sami .165 33-31 79 8 13 2 0 0 6 15 .190 16 1 25 0 .313 0 0 1-1 125 18 3 .979
28 28 .750 1-1 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
24 24 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
13 Kinghorn, Shania .318 21-8 22 7 7 0 0 1 5 10 .455 2 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
3 Koshalek, Rochelle .263 32-24 38 4 10 2 0 2 6 18 .474 2 0 16 0 .300 0 2 0-0 32 11 5 .896
7 Hiltner, Lacy .250 22-9 28 12 7 0 0 1 2 10 .357 2 0 5 0 .300 0 0 1-1 15 19 1 .971
22 Pehrson, Megan .250 22-13 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 11 0 1.000
2 McDonnel, Logan .222 29-24 54 8 12 0 0 0 2 12 .222 1 0 8 0 .236 0 2 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
18 Burkland, Rachel .214 31-17 56 4 12 1 0 0 6 13 .232 2 0 13 1 .241 0 1 0-0 10 20 2 .938
15 Derrick, Lexi .207 29-24 58 7 12 4 0 1 8 19 .328 13 1 17 3 .351 2 1 0-0 100 9 4 .965
17 Monkman, Kristin .190 24-12 42 1 8 1 0 0 3 9 .214 3 1 14 0 .255 1 1 0-0 45 1 0 1.000
4 Castor, Megan .184 22-17 38 6 7 1 0 1 6 11 .289 5 0 9 1 .279 0 1 0-1 29 20 4 .925
20 Dullum, Stephi .083 24-19 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0 1 0 .083 0 1 0-0 3 19 1 .957
11 Trana, Sami .063 19-4 16 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .063 1 0 3 1 .118 0 0 1-1 12 5 1 .944
Totals .281 44-44 1193 173 335 55 6 25 157 477 .400 91 9 200 13 .334 10 14 18-21 870 301 58 .953
Opponents .316 44-44 1258 221 398 72 10 35 200 595 .473 70 12 169 4 .356 9 17 52-56 879 330 36 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Tucker, Olivia 2.78 1-4 7 6 1 0-0 0 27.2 40 16 11 19 17 5 0 1 .328 5 2 0 1 1
20 Dullum, Stephi 4.11 8-10 23 18 12 2-0 1 109.0 141 74 64 21 81 28 4 8 .307 9 3 0 5 7
3 Koshalek, Rochelle 4.62 3-6 16 6 3 1-0 1 50.0 68 41 33 12 16 11 2 5 .309 6 2 0 1 5
22 Pehrson, Megan 4.64 5-5 21 13 5 1-0 0 89.0 126 76 59 16 52 23 4 18 .324 2 5 0 2 4
18 Burkland, Rachel 6.35 1-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 14.1 23 14 13 2 3 5 0 3 .343 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.34 18-26 73 44 21 4 2 290.0 398 221 180 70 169 72 10 35 .316 23 12 0 9 17
Opponents 3.39 26-18 65 44 25 5 2 293.0 335 173 142 91 200 55 6 25 .281 21 9 0 10 14



2018 Bemidji State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Monkman, Kristin 46 45 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 McDonnel, Logan 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pehrson, Megan 19 8 11 0 1.000 1 12 0 1.000 0 0
13 Kinghorn, Shania 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dullum, Sami 146 125 18 3 .979 2 29 3 .906 3 0
10 McAllister, Kelsey 180 169 6 5 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hiltner, Lacy 35 15 19 1 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Derrick, Lexi 113 100 9 4 .965 1 23 1 .958 2 1
20 Dullum, Stephi 23 3 19 1 .957 0 28 2 .933 0 0
5 Phillips, Brooke 138 72 59 7 .949 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Trana, Sami 18 12 5 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pagel, Makayla 67 60 3 4 .940 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Burkland, Rachel 32 10 20 2 .938 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Burlingame, Jessica 63 53 6 4 .937 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Castor, Megan 53 29 20 4 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ripka, Alexandra 72 39 27 6 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Tucker, Olivia 122 45 66 11 .910 4 3 2 .600 0 0
3 Koshalek, Rochelle 48 32 11 5 .896 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1229 870 301 58 .953 25 52 4 .929 5 1
Opponents 1245 879 330 36 .971 55 18 3 .857 10 0


